(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0581-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings 다 다 다 ♥ To the Honorable Commissione	102684		U.S. Petent and Trademark C
1 Name of conveying party(les):			ress of receiving party(les)
Ian Crawford 3	1-64	Name Anal	og Modules, Inc.
Additional naisse(s) of secretary party(to)	e) emerciari 🗖 taz 💆 iAn		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement		Street Address	126 Baywood Ave.
	-		
Other		au Longro	od m TT m. 227
Feb. 23, 2004		Cny: Louigwo	od State: FL Zip:327
Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or pate			& eddress(se) attached? 📮 Yes 🤷
6. Name and address of party to		teched? Q Yee Q h	
6. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Gerald E. Lind Internal Address:	whom correspondence se mailed: len	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	applications and patents involved:
concerning document should it Name: Gerald E. Lind Internal Address:	whom correspondence se mailed: len	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	applications and patents involved: R 3.41)
concerning document should it Name: Gerald E. Lind Internal Address:	whom correspondence of mailed: len Rochelle Cir Zip: 33410	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of	applications and patents involved: R 3.41)
concerning document should it Name: Gerald E. Lind Internal Address: Street Address: 12925 Late Ralm Boach	whom correspondence of mailed: len Rochelle Cir Zip: 33410	6. Total fee (37 Cl	applications and patents involved: R 3.41)

PATENT

REEL: 015023 FRAME: 0853

Docket: AMI-105

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Title: SINGLE-STAGE POWER FACTOR CORRECTED CAPACITOR CHARGER

Inventor(s): CRAWFORD Serial Number: 10/761,126 Filing Date: 01/20/04

I, Ian D. Crawford, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Analog Modules, Inc., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 126 Baywood Ave., Longwood, FL 32750 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the aboveidentified invention, for which I have filed the above-referenced United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without any further authorization from me; and I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries.

<sign in the presence of a Notary>

Jan D. Crawford 2/23/04 Ian D. Crawford date

EXECUTED THIS 23rd DAY OF February , 2004

STATE OF FL }

COUNTY OF Seminole

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS SUBSCRIBED (EXECUTED) BEFORE ME THIS DAY OF February, IN THE YEAR 2004, BY Ian D. Crawford, WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME (OR WHO HAS PROVEN TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE) TO BE THE PERSON SUBSCRIBING THIS INSTRUMENT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

Otricio Ofones

RECORDED: 03/01/2004

(Notary's signature)



PATENT REEL: 015023 FRAME: 0854